segments, as per AS 17.  As the exports are mainly to Developed Countries, geographical risk is not different from domestic market and hence no
separate secondary segment disclosure is required, in respect of the aforesaid reportable segments.

Particulars FY 2017-18

(01) On account of Salaries

Mr.K.R.Srihari 9.52

(02) Transaction with Related Parties

(a) On Account of Interest

(i)  Director’s Relatives 5.47

FY 2016-17

9.40

6.72

Particulars

Particulars

April 1, 2016 March 31, 2017

March 31, 2017

Equity as per previous GAAP 7106.23 8604.45

Ind AS adjustments

1) Additional earnings on preference liability 452.59
2) Amortisation of additional charges on preference liability -229.26 -99.72
Ind AS adjustments on transition date 223.33
Equity as per Ind AS 6882.90 8480.84

(02)   Reconciliation of net profit for the year ended March 31, 2017

Net profit as per previous GAAP 1498.23

1) Additional Charges on preference liability -99.72
Net profit as per Statement of Profit and loss 1597.95

(03)  Reconciliation of material items of Balance Sheet as per Ind AS with Previous GAAP as at April 1, 2016

As per
Ind AS

As per
Ind AS

As per
Ind AS

As per
Previous
GAAP

As per
Previous
GAAP

As per
Previous
GAAP

Increase/
(decrease)

Increase/
(decrease)

Increase/
(decrease)

Liabilities
Non - Current Borrowing 8427.72 7439.93 987.79

(04)   Reconciliation of material items of Balance Sheet as per Ind AS with Previous GAAP as at March 31, 2017

Liabilities
Non - Current Borrowing 8136.83 7049.32 1087.51

(05)   Reconciliation of material items of Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended March 31, 2017 as per Ind AS
   with Previous GAAP

 1522.92 Cash generated from operations 1525.29 2.37

Net cash used in investing activities 252.40 254.77 (2.37)

Net cash used in financing activities 1777.93 1777.93 0.00

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 5.56 5.56 0.00

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 5.32 5.32 0.00

72

EL FORGE LIMITED

CIN: L34103TN1934PLC000669

Notes No. 28 on Financial Statements as at 31-03-2018, relating to other information, forming an integral

part thereof

19. Exercising the option of conversion

   The Company has issued 12,11,123 number of optionally convertible preference shares (OCCRPS), during the financial year 2011-12.
These shares have been issued by the company and fully subscribed by the banks (Who has extended loan to the company). Among other